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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT
PROVIDENCE, SC.

RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’
RETIREE COALITION, et al,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

GINA RAIMONDO, in her capacity as
Governor of the State of Rhode Island, et al,

Defendants.

C.A. No. PC 15-1468

STATE DEFENDANTS’ ASSENT TO
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR CLASS CERTIFICATION

AND APPOINTMENT OF CLASS REPRESENTATIVES AND CLASS COUNSEL

Defendants Gina Raimondo, in her capacity as Governor of the State of Rhode Island,

Seth Magaziner, in his capacity as General Treasurer of the State of Rhode Island and the

Employees’ Retirement System of Rhode Island, by and through the Retirement Board, by and

through Seth Magaziner, in his capacity as Chairperson of the Retirement Board, and Frank J.

Karpinski, in his capacity as Secretary of the Retirement Board (the “State Defendants”) hereby

assent to Plaintiffs’ Motion for Class Certification and Appointment of Class Representatives

and Class Counsel.
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EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM
OF RHODE ISLAND
By its attorneys,

/s/ John A. Tarantino
JOHN A. TARANTINO (#2586)
jtarantino@apslaw.com
PATRICIA K. ROCHA (#2793)
procha@apslaw.com
JOSEPH AVANZATO
javanzato@apslaw.com
NICOLE J. BENJAMIN (#7540)
nbenjamin@apslaw.com
ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN P.C.
One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor
Providence, RI 02903-1345
Tel: (401) 274-7200
Fax: (401) 351-4607

GINA RAIMONDO AND
SETH MAGAZINER
By their attorney,
PETER F. KILMARTIN
ATTORNEY GENERAL

/s/ Rebecca T. Partington
REBECCA T. PARTINGTON (#3890)
rpartington@riag.ri.gov
KELLY A. MCELROY (#5879)
kmcelroy@riag.ri.gov
RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL
150 South Main Street
Providence, RI 02903
Tel: (401) 274-4400
Fax: (401) 222-3016
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on April 13, 2015:

I electronically filed and served this document through the electronic filing system on the
following parties:

Lynette Labinger
labinger@roney-labinger.com

Marc DeSisto
marc@desistolaw.com

William M. Dolan, III
wdolan@dbslawfirm.com

William K. Wray, Jr.
wwray@dbslawfirm.com

Gerald J. Petros
gpetros@hinckleyallen.com

Andrew S. Tugan
atugan@hinckleyallen.com

Thomas R. Landry
tlandry@krakowsouris.com

Gary Gentile, Esq.
ggentile@nage.org

Joseph F. Penza, Jr.
JFP@olenn-penza.com

Douglas L. Steele
dls@wmlaborlaw.com

Carly Beauvais Iafrate
ciafrate@verizon.net

Maame Gyamfi
mgyamfi@aarp.org

The document electronically served is available for viewing and/or downloading from the
Rhode Island Judiciary’s Electronic Filing System.

/s/ John A. Tarantino
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